

**AMENDMENT NO. 3 DECEMBER 2018**  
**TO**  
**IS 8036 : 1976 SPECIFICATION FOR MILD STEEL**  
**TRANSFORMER COOLING TUBES**

(Page 3, clause 3.1, line 2) — Substitute ‘IS 1387 : 1993’ General requirements for the supply of metallurgical materials (*second revision*) for ‘IS 1387 : 1967†’.

(Page 3, Footnote†) — Delete.

(Page 5, clause 8.1, line 2) — Substitute ‘IS 4711 : 2008 Methods for sampling of steel pipes, tubes and fitting (*second revision*)’ for ‘IS 4711 : 1974\*’

(Page 5, Footnote\*) — Delete.

(Page 5, clause 8.1.1, line 2) — Substitute ‘IS 1608 (Part 1) : 2018/ISO 6892-1 : 2016 Metallic materials — Tensile testing : Part 1 Method of test at room temperature (*fourth revision*)’ for ‘IS1894 : 1972†’.

(Page 5, Footnote†) — Delete.

(Page 5, clause 8.1.2, line 3) — Substitute ‘IS 2329 : 2005/ISO 8491 : 1998 Metallic materials — Tube in full section ) — Bend test (*second revision*)’ for ‘IS 2329 : 1963‡’.

(Page 5, Footnote‡) — Delete.

(Page 7, clause 11.1.1) — Substitute the following for existing clause

**‘11.1.1 BIS Certification Marking**

The tube may also be marked with the Standard Mark.

**11.1.1.1** The use of standard mark is governed by the provisions of the *Bureau of Indian Standards Act, 2016* and the Rules and Regulations made thereunder. The details of conditions under which license for the use of standard mark may be granted to manufacturers or producer may be obtained from Bureau of Indian Standards.’

### **Amendment No. 3 to IS 8036 : 1976**

(Page 7, clause **12.1**, line 2) — Substitute ‘IS 1153 : 2000 Temporary corrosion preventives, hard film solvent deposited — Specification (*second revision*)’ for ‘IS 1153 : 1957\*.’

(Page 5, Footnote\*) — Delete.